SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. VIVEK SAXENA

Miscellaneous Application No. 1748/2023 in SLP(C) No. 35931/2016

B.V. GOWDA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

COL. FRANCIS A.M. MACHADO .

Respondent(s)

Date: 20-09-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Mallikarjun S. Mylar, Adv.

Ms. E. R. Sumathy, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Puneet Sharma, AOR

Mr. Ashok Bannidinni, Adv.

Mr. Purushottam Sharma Tripathi, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Four weeks time, is granted to respondent nos.2 and 3 to file counter affidavit and four weeks time, is granted to Ld. counsel for the petitioner, to take fresh steps and file fresh particulars, to issue notice to respondent no.1.

List again on 21.11.2023.

VIVEK SAXENA Registrar

pm