SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Miscellaneous Application No. 1748/2023 in SLP(C) No. 35931/2016

B.V. GOWDA DEAD BY LRS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

COL. FRANCIS A.M. MACHADO .

Respondent(s)

Date: 19-09-2024 This matter was called on for mentioning today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH BINDAL

Mentioned by Ms. E. R. Sumathy, AOR

UPON being mentioned by counsel the Court made the following 0 R D E R $\,$

- 1. This matter was mentioned by learned counsel for the applicant.
- 2. List on 14.10.2024.

(JAYANT KUMAR ARORA)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(POONAM VAID)
COURT MASTER